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Attachment 2
Narrative

All other (  controls are within the established limits.

Cyanide The hold time requirement for this analysis was met. A Matrix Spike, Matrix Spike
Duplicate, Blank and Laboratory Control Sample were analyzed with this delivery group per
GRP Letter of Instruction. See page 21 for QC details.

All QC cor  ols are within the established limits.

ICP-MS Metals — The hold time requirements for this analysis were met. A Matrix Spike,

- Matrix Spike Duplicate, Blas  and Laboratory Control Sample were analyzed with this delivery

. . perthe GRP Letter of struction. See pages 22 through 23 for QC details. Analytical
Note(s):

e Matrix Spike and Ma x Spike Duplicate were analyzed on sample# B [FH7 (SDG#
20071366, SAF# F07-043).

All QC co are within the established limits.

Percent S« ds - Percent solids were performed for organic analyses result correction.

¢ Sample results are moisture corrected and reported on dry weight basis.

PCB - The hold time requirement for this analysis was met. A Matrix Spike, Matrix Spike
Duplicate, k and Laboratory Control Sample were analyzed with this delivery group per the
GRP Lette nstruction. See pages 28 through 29 for QC details.

All QC cor ols are within the established limits.

Semi-VOA — The hold time  irement for this analysis was met A Matrix Spike, Matrix
Spike Duplicate, I nk and Laboratory Control Sample were analyzed with this delivery group
per the GPP Letter of Instruction. See pages 30 through 33 QC details. Analytical Note(s):

¢ 1,2 Trichlorobenzene, 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol and Nitrobenzene-d5 (Surrogate) —
Spike Relative Perce; Differences (RPDs) exceeded established laboratory limits. No
flags issued.

¢ 2-Fluorobiphenyl (Surrogate) — Laboratory Control Sample exceeded established
laboratory limits. '

All other QC controls are within the established limits.
TPHD-WA - The hold time requirement for this analysis was met. A Matrix Spike, Matrix

Spike Duplicate, Blank and Laboratory Control Sample were analyzed with this delivery group.
See page 34 for QC details.
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Abbreyviati

Hg — mercury

IC —ion chromatography

ICP — inductively coupled plasma

ICP/AES - ICP/atomic emission spectroscopy
ICP/MS - ICP/mass spectrometry

Total U - total uranium

AT/TB - total alpha/total beta

AEA - Alpha E 1y Analysis

WTPH-G - Total Hydrocarbons-Gasoline

Attachment 2
Narrative

Am - americium

Cm - curium

Pu — plutonium

Np - neptunium

GEA — gamma energy analysis

H3 — Tritium

Sr — Strontium 89, 90

WTPH-D -~ Total Hydrocarbons-Diesel
TSS — Total Suspended Solids
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Groundwater Remediation Program

Richland, WA 99354

Attention: Steve Trent

Analytical: sTFA z,_g./d /19 /67

Client Services: éﬁz, A0 ’”’r ?/(?/a(/,l

All results are reported on an "as received" basis unless otherwise noted in the comment section.

This information is intended for the use of the addressee only. If the reader of this report is not the intended recipient

or is not authorized by the recipient to receive the report, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this report

is strictly prohibited. If you have received this report in error, please notify WSCF Laboratory immediately by telephone at (509) 373-7020 or (509} 53"

Information designation of this report is the responsibility of the customer.

Co t#: FH-EIS-2003-MEM-001
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wl3glog v4.2 18-sep-2007 14:48:03

WL# S#
32931 1
32931 2
32931 4
KX 5
32931 5
32931 6
33037 15
33( 7 16
33037 18
33037 19
33037 17
33037 19
33219 2
33219 12
33219 3
33219 5
33219 6
33219 7
33219 7
33219 8

Department:

Inorganic

W13g Worklist/Batch/QC Report for Group# WSCF20071412

Batch QC#

33330
33330
33330
33330
33330
33330

37430
37430
37430

7430
37430
37430

33439 37 22
33439 37522
33439 37522
33439 37522
33439 37522
33439 37522

33623
33623
33623
33623
33623
33623
33623
33623

37713
37713
37713
37713
37713
37713
37713
37713

Tray Type
SAMPLE

BLANK
LCS

MS

MSD
SPK-RPD
SAMPLE

BL: K
LCSs

MS

MSD
SAMPLE
SPK-RPD

BLANK
BL K
LCSs

DUP

MS

MSD
SPK-RPD
SAMPLE

Sample#
WO7GR02088

WO7GR02025
WO7GR02025
WO07GR02025
WO07GR02087

WO7GR02087
WO7GR02087
WO07GR02087
WO7GR02087

WO7GR02025
WO7GR02025
WO7GR02025
WO7GR02025
WO7GR02087

Test
Percent

ICP-200.
ICP-200.
ICP-200.
ICP-200.
ICP-200.8
ICP-200.8

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

o o @

Cyanide
Cyanic

Cyanide
Cyanide
Cyanide
Cyanide

Anions
Anions
Anions
Anions
Anions
Anions
Anions
Anions

Ion
Ion
Ion
Ion
Ion
Ion
Ion
Ion

Solids

All
All
All
21
ALl
All

Midi/S)

possible
possible
possible
poss »le
possible
possible

meta
meta
meta
meta
meta
meta

Midi/Spectrophotom
>trophotom
Midi/Spectrophotom
Midi/Spectrophotom
Midi/Spectrophotom
Midi/Spectrophotom

Chromatography
Chromatography
Chromatography
Chromatography
Chromatography
Chromatography
Chromatography
Chromatography
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